

Reference: FOI6087

Customer Services 01653 600666 foi@ryedale.gov.uk

Emily Thomas

15 October 2019

Email: request-605328-

dab800ce@whatdotheyknow.com

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request for Information

Your request for information (received on 20 September 2019) has now been considered and the response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:

I am writing to you requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act (2000), regarding the topic of homelessness in your area. The information that I require is as follows:

• What was the number of people in temporary accommodation organised by the council in each of the years from 2010-2018?

Answer: See Table below

• How many of those in temporary accommodation were children in each of the years from 2010 to 2018?

Answer: See answer to following question

• What was the average length of time a family spent in temporary accommodation in each of the vears from 2010-2018?

Answer: This includes all households, not able to split data between families and single people. This data is in number of weeks.

- How many people were placed in B&B accommodation in each of the years from 2010-2018? **Answer: See Table below**
- How many people were given temporary accommodation outside of the council area in each of the years from 2010-2018?

Answer: See Table below

• How many children were given temporary accommodation outside the council area in each of the years from 2010-2018?

Answer: See Table below

• What is the average cost per night paid by the council for temporary accommodation in each of the years from 2010-2018?

Answer: Info not available, however B&B's range from £20-£50 in 2013 for singles and family. In 2019 this is nearer £35-£50, may be more for families if required



Our data has been sorted by financial year, as oppose to calendar year. Please see answers in table below, information is retained for 6 years, so info provided for earliest full year of data:

Year / Question	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18
q1	<i>75</i>	63	66	61	64
q2	27	25	24	23	28
q3	19	14	25	21	21
q4	17	20	22	17	14
q5	6	10	6	4	5
q6	2	2	1	0	0

The legislation allows you to use the information supplied for your own personal use. Please be aware that any commercial or other use, for example publication, sale, or redistribution may be a breach of copyright under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 as amended unless you obtain the copyright holder's prior permission.

If you are not satisfied with the way your request has been handled, a complaint will be considered by an Appeal Panel by contacting:

Freedom of Information Ryedale District Council Ryedale House Malton YO17 7HH

Email: foi@ryedale.gov.uk

If following the decision of an Appeal Panel you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal to:

The Information Commissioner	Tel:	0303 123 1113
Wycliffe House	Email:	casework@ico.org.uk
Water Lane	Website:	www.ico.org.uk
Wilmslow		-
SK9 5AF		

Please be aware that the Information Commissioner does not normally consider appeals or complaints until the internal appeals and complaints processes of the public authority which is answering the request have been exhausted. You are therefore advised to complain or appeal, as outlined above, before contacting the Commissioner.

